WITHERS O RAVENEL

ENGINEERS | PLANNERS | SURVEYORS

TO:

FROM: Laura Powers, P.E.

DATE:

PROJECT: BBA&T Site, DSCA ID32-0013

MEMORANDUM

Billy Meyer

June 27, 2012

1103 W Club Blvd
Durham, NC

SUBJECT: Bi-Weekly Update

W&R has commenced excavation activities at the BB&T site. The following tasks included in
the April 12, 2012 RAP were completed prior to this memorandum:

Asphalt, Brick, and Concrete Removal Activities

Daily background, work area, and perimeter air monitoring (see field forms included as
Attachment A);

Daily health and safety meetings;

Partial removal and placement in roll-off containers of surface material cover; i.e.
asphalt and concrete (see Figures 1 for locations of material removal and which roll-off
the material was placed in) ;

Sampling of twelve onsite roll-off containers for total VOCs (see Table 1 and Figures 1
for laboratory data); and

Additional sampling of two onsite roll-off containers (13123688 and 13123691), for
leachable VOCs due to elevated levels of total VOCs.

Excavation of Soil in the Secondary Source Area

Daily background, work area, and perimeter air monitoring (see field forms included as
Attachment A);

Daily health and safety meetings;

Placement in roll-off containers of excavated soils (see Figures 2 and 3 for locations of
excavated soil and which roll-off the material was placed in);

Screening and sampling of twelve onsite roll-off containers for total VOCs (see Table 1
and Figures 2 and 3 for laboratory data); and

Additional sampling of four onsite roll-off containers (3684, 397RT, 3688 and 380RT),
for leachable VOCs due to elevated levels of total VOCs.
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Summary of Work

Asphalt, concrete, and brick footing removal activities were conducted on June 12™ and 13",
2012. Excavation of the secondary source area to approximately 11 feet below land surface
(bls) was completed on June 13" and 18™, 2012 (Figures 2 and 3). W&R was on-site to conduct
outdoor air monitoring for volatile organic compounds (VOCs) during the removal activities.
Prior to the start of work, the air monitoring equipment was calibrated on the job site.
Background air readings were taken prior to the start up of site equipment. A TVA 1000
Organic Vapor Analyzer PID/FID was used for monitoring VOCs in outdoor air. The Drager Chip
Measurement System (CMS) was used to provide direct measurements of PCE. Air data
collected throughout the work day was compared to the background data collected priorto the
start of each workday for elevated levels of VOCs. No elevated levels of VOCs were
documented along the perimeter of the property during excavation activities. It should be
noted that the PID sensor is sensitive to humidity, which was reflected in the PID
concentrations recorded throughout the day; but elevated VOC concentrations were not
detected by the FID sensor. Furthermore, all direct measurements of PCE using the Drager CMS
indicated PCE concentrations in the immediate area of excavation were below 5 parts per
million (ppm). Air monitoring data is provided in Attachment A. A photographic record of the
excavation activities is provided in Attachment B.

Concrete, Brick, and Asphalt Removal

Perapproval from the NC DENR Hazardous Waste Section, the remaining concrete building pad
was removed from the site for disposal at a local municipal solid waste landfill. The brick
footings along the eastern, southern, and western perimeter of the former building and
building addition as well as the remaining asphalt pavement on the western side of the
excavation footprint were removed and placed in lined roll-off boxes. Due to the depth of the
brick footings, soil immediately around the footings was also removed with the brick and
placed in the roll-off containers as well. Two representative samples were collected from each
material placed in the roll-off containers and submitted to ENCO Laboratories in Cary, NC for
analysis of total volatile organic compounds (VOCs) by EPA Method 8260B. The nomenclature
of our samples is “roll-off box number_material_sample number”.

Concentrations of PCE were detected below 14 mg/kg in the three roll-off containers. Chain of
custodies are provided in Attachment C. Based on the results of the analyses of the material in
the source area, W&R was granted permission by the NC DENR Hazardous Waste Section to
remove those containers (identified as 3688, 3691, and 380RT) as a non-hazardous waste for
disposal at a local municipal solid waste landfill.

Based on the PCE concentrations detected in the brick and concrete to date, W&R requested
and was granted permission by the NC DENR Hazardous Waste Section to begin direct loading
and hauling the remaining brick and concrete to the landfill without additional testing. The
three roll-off containers were transferred for disposal at the Upper Piedmont Regional MSW
Landfill in Rougemont, North Carolina. Disposal manifests are provided in Attachment D.

Secondary Source Area Excavation

Twelve (12) roll-off containers were filled during the excavation of the secondary source area to

111 MacKenan Drive Cary, North Carolina 27511 tel:919.469.3340 fax:919.467.6008 www.withersravenel.com


www.withersravenel.com

BB&T Site
Page 3 of 3
June 27, 2012

approximately 11 feet below land surface (bls). Air monitoring during the soil excavation
indicated no elevated concentrations of VOCs at the perimeter of the property, and no
sustained PCE vapors in the immediate work area on site. Excavated soils were screened for
total volatile organic compounds (VOCs) using a TVA 1000 Organic Vapor Analyzer PID/FID as
they were loaded into each roll-off container. Two representative samples were collected from
soil placed in the roll-off containers and submitted to ENCO Laboratories in Cary, NC for
analysis of total volatile organic compounds (VOCs) by EPA Method 8260B. The nomenclature
of our samples is “roll-off box number_material_sample number”.

According to analytical results, concentrations of PCE were detected below 14 mg/kg in eight of
the twelve roll-off containers. Chain of custodies are provided in Attachment C. Based on the
results of the analyses, W&R was granted permission by the NC DENR Hazardous Waste
Section to remove those containers (identified as 3683, 3681, 3682, 5989, 6597, 6952, 3691
and 917RT) for disposal at the EVO treatment facility in Winston-Salem, North Carolina as a
non-hazardous waste. Disposal manifests are provided in Attachment D.

Initial analytical results indicated PCE concentrations exceeded 14 mg/kg, the screening level
for determination of hazardous soil, for four of the roll-off containers (roll-off containers 397RT,
3684, 3688, and 380RT) containing soil from 5 to 11 feet below land surface. Table 1
summarizes the analytical data. Two additional samples were collected from each of these
containers for analysis by the Toxicity Characteristic Leaching Procedure (TCLP) to further
support classification of the material for disposal purposes. The TCLP analytical results for roll-
off containers 397RT and 3684 indicate PCE concentrations in leachate from soil in both roll-off
containers are less than 0.7 mg/L, the leachate concentration for determining if soil is
hazardous waste by the EPA and NC DENR Hazardous Waste Section. Therefore, the soil has
been classified as non-hazardous by the NC DENR Hazardous Waste Section. These roll-off
containers were removed for disposal at the EVO treatment facility in Winston-Salem, North
Carolina. Analytical results are still pending for the samples from the other two roll-off
containers (3688 and 380RT).

The analytical results for the excavated soils to date indicate the PCE concentrations are
increasing with depth in the secondary source area, which correlates with previous
assessment data for the site.

Upcoming Activities

Excavation activities scheduled for the weeks of June 25" and July 2™ include the following:

e (Containerizingand sampling of soils excavated from the primary and secondary source
areas.

e Continued outdoor air monitoring during excavation activities at the site.

Due to the extra construction material discovered from the building addition, the project is
currently behind schedule. A revised schedule is provided in Attachment E.

111 MacKenan Drive Cary, North Carolina 27511 tel:919.469.3340 fax:919.467.6008 www.withersravenel.com


www.withersravenel.com

TABLES



Table 1. Analytical Data for Excavated Material
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Apshalt Parking Lot, Brick Footings, Concrete Building Pad (0-1' bls
3688 B_A 0-1' Brick 06/12/12 <0.19 <0.15 <0.19 <0.19 <0.23 <0.35 <0.13 NA <0.17 <0.14 <0.17 <0.15 <0.23 <0.2 <0.21 <0.18 <0.28 <0.24 <0.18 <0.42 NS
3688 B B 0-1' Brick 06/12/12 <0.12 <0.098 <0.12 <0.12 <0.15 <0.2 <0.083 NA <0.11 <0.088 <0.11 <0.098 <0.15 <0.13 <0.14 <0.12 <0.18 <0.16 <0.12 <0.27 NS
3688 S A 0-1' Soil 06/12/12 <0.33 <0.26 <0.33 <0.33 <0.4 <0.54 <0.22 NA <0.29 <0.24 <0.3 <0.26 <0.4 <0.36 <0.37 <0.32 <0.49 <0.42 <0.32 <0.74 NS
3688 S B 0-1' Soil 06/12/12 <0.31 <0.25 <0.31 <0.31 <0.37 <0.51 <0.21 NA <0.27 <0.22 <0.29 <0.25 <0.37 <0.34 <0.35 <0.3 <0.46 <0.4 <0.3 <0.7 NS
3691 B_A 0-1' Brick 06/12/12 <0.13 <0.1 <0.13 <0.13 <0.16 <0.21 <0.088 NA <0.11 <0.094 <0.12 <0.1 <0.16 <0.14 <0.15 <0.12 <0.19 <0.17 <0.12 <0.29 NS
3691 B B 0-1' Brick 06/12/12 <0.18 <0.14 <0.18 <0.18 <0.21 <0.29 <0.12 NA <0.16 <0.13 <0.16 <0.14 <0.21 <0.19 <0.2 <0.17 <0.26 <0.23 <0.17 <0.4 NS
3691 S A 0-1' Sail 06/12/12 <0.27 <0.22 <0.27 <0.27 <0.32 <0.44 <0.18 NA <0.24 <0.19 <0.25 <0.22 <0.32 <0.29 <0.3 <0.26 <0.4 <0.35 <0.26 <0.6 NS
3691 S B 0-1' Soil 06/12/12 <0.28 <0.23 <0.28 <0.28 <0.34 <0.47 <0.19 NA <0.25 <0.2 <0.26 <0.23 <0.34 <0.31 <0.32 <0.27 <0.42 <0.36 <0.27 <0.64 NS
380RT_B_A 0-1' Brick 06/13/12 | <0.098 <0.078 <0.098 <0.098 <0.12 <0.16 <0.067 NA <0.086 <0.07 <0.09 <0.078 <0.12 <0.11 <0.11 <0.094 <0.14 <0.13 <0.094 <0.22 NS
380RT_B B 0-1' Brick 06/13/12 <0.13 <0.1 <0.13 <0.13 <0.15 <0.21 <0.085 NA <0.11 <0.09 <0.12 <0.1 <0.15 <0.14 <0.14 <0.12 <0.19 <0.16 <0.12 <0.28 NS
380RT_S A 0-1' Soil 06/13/12 <0.26 <0.21 <0.26 <0.26 <0.32 <0.43 <0.18 NA <0.23 <0.19 <0.24 <0.21 <0.32 <0.28 <0.29/0.05| <0.25 <0.39 <0.34 <0.25 <0.59 NS
380RT_S B 0-1' Sail 06/13/12 <0.23 <0.19 <0.23 <0.23 <0.28 <0.38 <0.16 NA <0.21 <0.17 <0.22 <0.19 <0.28 <0.25 [<0.26/0.021| <0.23 <0.35 <0.3 <0.23 <0.53 NS
380RT_A_A 0-6" Asphalt | 06/13/12 | <0.063 <0.051 <0.063 <0.063 <0.076 <0.1 <0.043 NA <0.056 <0.045 <0.058 <0.051 <0.076 <0.068 <0.071 <0.061 <0.093 <0.081 <0.061 <0.14 NS
380RT_A_B 0-6" Asphalt | 06/13/12 | <0.054 <0.043 <0.054 <0.054 <0.065 <0.089 <0.037 NA <0.048 <0.039 <0.05 <0.043 <0.065 <0.058 7.8 <0.052 <0.08 <0.069 <0.052 <0.12 NS
Secondary Source Area (1-10' bls)
3683-S-A 1-5' Sail 06/13/12 <0.29 <0.23 <0.29 <0.29 <0.34 <0.47 <0.19 NS <0.25 <0.21 <0.26 <0.23 <0.34 <0.31 0.085 <0.27 <0.42 <0.37 <0.27 <0.64 NS
3683-S-B 1-5' Sail 06/13/12 <0.29 <0.23 <0.29 <0.29 <0.34 <0.47 <0.19 NS <0.25 <0.21 <0.26 <0.23 <0.34 <0.31 0.058 <0.28 <0.42 <0.37 <0.28 <0.64 NS
3681-S-A 1-5' Sail 06/13/12 <0.25 <0.2 <0.25 <0.25 <0.3 <0.41 <0.17 NS <0.22 <0.18 <0.23 <0.2 <0.3 <0.27 0.69J <0.24 <0.37 <0.32 <0.24 <0.57 NS
3681-S-B 1-5' Sail 06/13/12 <0.28 <0.22 <0.28 <0.28 <0.34 <0.46 <0.19 NS <0.25 <0.2 <0.26 <0.22 <0.34 <0.3 <0.31/2.3* <0.27 <0.41 <0.36 <0.27 <0.63 NS
5989-S-A 1-5' Sail 06/13/12 <0.27 <0.22 <0.27 <0.27 <0.33 <0.45 <0.19 NS <0.24 <0.2 <0.25 <0.22 <0.33 <0.3 <0.31/16*| <0.26 <041 <0.35 <0.26 <0.61 NS
5989-S-B 1-5 Soil 06/13/12 <0.27 <0.22 <0.27 <0.27 <0.32 <0.44 <0.18 NS <0.24 <0.19 <0.25 <0.22 <0.32 <0.29 2.6 <0.26 <04 <0.34 <0.26 <0.6 NS
6597-S-A 1-5' Sail 06/13/12 <0.28 <0.22 <0.28 <0.28 <0.33 <0.46 <0.19 NS <0.24 <0.2 <0.26 <0.22 <0.33 <0.3 <0.31/25*| <0.27 <0.41 <0.36 <0.27 <0.62 NS
6597-S-B 1-5' Sail 06/13/12 <0.26 <0.21 <0.26 <0.26 <0.31 <0.42 <0.18 NS <0.23 <0.19 <0.24 <0.21 <0.31 <0.28 | <0.29/1.3*| <0.25 <0.38 <0.33 <0.25 <0.58 NS
3684-S-A 5-10' Sail 06/13/12 <0.26 <0.21 <0.26 <0.26 <0.31 <0.43 <0.18 NS <0.23 <0.19 <0.24 <0.21 <0.31 <0.28 43 <0.25 <0.39 <0.33 <0.25 <0.58 0.067 J
3684-S-B 5-10' Sail 06/13/12 <0.27 <0.21 <0.27 <0.27 <0.32 <0.44 <0.18 NS <0.24 <0.19 <0.25 <0.21 <0.32 <0.29 5.7 <0.26 <04 <0.34 <0.26 <0.6 <0.0210
397RT-S-A 5-10' Soil 06/13/12 <0.29 <0.23 <0.29 <0.29 <0.35 <0.48 <0.2 NS <0.26 <0.21 <0.27 <0.23 <0.35 <0.32 11 <0.28 <0.43 <0.38 <0.28 < 0.66 0.219
397RT-S-B 5-10' Sail 06/13/12 <0.31 <0.25 <0.31 <0.31 <0.37 <0.5 <0.21 NS <0.27 <0.22 <0.28 <0.25 <0.37 <0.33 15 <0.29 <0.45 <0.39 <0.29 <0.69 0.385
3682-S-A 5-10' Sail 06/13/12 <0.27 <0.22 <0.27 <0.27 <0.33 <0.45 <0.19 NS <0.24 <0.2 <0.25 <0.22 <0.33 <0.3 <0.31/1.8* <0.26 <0.41 <0.35 <0.26 <0.61 NS
3682-S-B 5-10' Soil 06/13/12 <0.26 <0.21 <0.26 <0.26 <0.31 <0.43 <0.18 NS <0.23 <0.19 <0.24 <0.21 <0.31 <0.28 5.9 <0.25 <0.39 <0.33 <0.25 <0.58 NS
917RT-S-A 5-10' Soil 06/14/12 <0.27 <0.22 <0.27 <0.27 <0.33 < 0.45 <0.19 NS <0.24 <0.2 <0.25 <0.22 <0.33 <0.3 4.9 <0.26 <04 <0.35 <0.26 <0.61 NS
917RT-S-B 5-10' Sail 06/14/12 <0.25 <0.2 <0.25 <0.25 <0.3 <0.41 <0.17 NS <0.22 <0.18 <0.23 <0.2 <0.3 <0.27 5.8 <0.24 <0.37 <0.32 <0.24 <0.57 NS
Secondary Source Area (7-11' bls)
6952-S-A 7-11' Sail 06/18/12 <0.25 <0.2 <0.25 <0.25 <0.3 <04 <0.17 NS <0.22 <0.18 <0.23 <0.2 <0.3 <0.27 4.4 <0.24 < 0.36 <0.31 <0.24 <0.55 NS
6952-S-B 7-11' Sail 06/18/12 <0.26 <0.21 <0.26 <0.26 <0.32 <0.43 <0.18 NS <0.23 <0.19 <0.24 <0.21 <0.32 <0.29 1.9 <0.25 <0.39 <0.34 <0.25 <0.59 NS
3691-S-A 7-11' Sail 06/18/12 <0.25 <0.2 <0.25 <0.25 <0.3 <0.41 <0.17 NS <0.22 <0.18 <0.23 <0.2 <0.3 <0.27 1.6 <0.24 <0.37 <0.32 <0.24 <0.57 NS
3691-S-B 7-11' Sail 06/18/12 <0.27 <0.22 <0.27 <0.27 <0.33 <0.45 <0.19 NS <0.24 <0.2 <0.25 <0.20 <0.33 <0.29 5.6 <0.26 <0.40 <0.35 <0.26 <0.61 NS
3688-S-A 7-11' Sail 06/18/12 <0.29 <0.23 <0.29 <0.29 <0.34 <0.47 <0.19 NS <0.25 <0.21 <0.26 <0.23 <0.34 <0.31 5.8 <0.28 <0.42 <0.37 <0.28 <0.64 Pending
3688-S-B 7-11' Sail 06/18/12 <0.29 <0.24 <0.29 <0.29 <0.35 <0.48 <0.20 NS <0.26 <0.21 <0.27 <0.24 <0.35 <0.32 86 <0.28 <0.44 <0.38 <0.28 < 0.66 Pending
380RT-S-A 8-10' Soil 06/18/12 <0.26 <0.21 <0.26 <0.26 <0.31 <0.43 <0.18 NS <0.23 <0.19 <0.24 <0.21 <0.31 <0.28 61 <0.25 <0.38 <0.33 <0.25 <0.58 Pending
380RT-S-B 8-10' Sail 06/18/12 <0.3 <0.24 <0.3 <0.3 <0.36 <0.49 <0.20 NS <0.26 <0.21 <0.27 <0.24 <0.36 <0.32 82 <0.29 <0.44 <0.38 <0.29 < 0.67 Pending
Note:

NS - Not Sampled

J = Concentration Below Method Reporting Limit

* Second concentration reflects re-analysis of sample with lower detection limit.
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ATTACHMENTS



ATTACHMENT A

Site Air Monitoring Data
June 11" through 18", 2012
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SITE AIR MONITORING FORM
FORMER BB&T

1103 WEST CLUB BLVD
DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA
DSCAID NO, 32-0013

W&R PROJECT NO, 02060496,32
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SITE AIR MONITORING FORM

FORMER BB&T

1103 WEST CLUB BLVD
DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA
DSCA ID NO. 320013

W&R PROJECT NO. 02080496.32
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SITE AIR MONITORING FORM
FORMER BB&T

1103 WEST CLUB BLVD
DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA
DSCA 1D NO. 320013

W&R PROJECT NO. 02060496.32
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SITE AIR MONITORING FORM
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SITE AIR MONITORING FORM
FORMER BBAT

1103 WEST CLUB BLVD
DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA
DSCA ID NO. 320013 .
WER PROJECT NO. 02060498.32
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SITE AIR MONITORING FORM
FORMER BB&T
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SITE AIR MONITORING FORM
FORMER BBAT
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DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA
DSCA ID NO. 32-0013 .
WBR PROJECT NO. 02080486,32
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ATTACHMENT B

Photographic Record
June 11" through 18", 2012



Photographic Record
Project Name: BB&T Site, 1103 West Club Blvd., Durham, NC DSCA ID # 32-0013

Frame No. 1

Description:  View of brick footing and asphalt placed in roll-off container #380R]T.

Frame No. 2

Description: ~ View of secondary source area prior to excavation.



Photographic Record
Project Name: BB&T Site, 1103 West Club Blvd., Durham, NC DSCA ID # 32-0013

Frame No. 3

Description:  View of location of soils in roll-off container #3683.

Frame No. 4

Description: ~ View of air monitoring during excavation activities.



Photographic Record
Project Name: BB&T Site, 1103 West Club Blvd., Durham, NC DSCA ID # 32-0013

Frame No. 5

Description: ~ View of location of soils in roll-off container #3684 (bottom of excavation).

Frame No. 6

Description: ~ View of excavation of secondary source area to approximately 11 feet bls (6/18/12).



ATTACHMENT C

Chain of Custodies
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ATTACHMENT D

Non-Hazardous Waste Manifests
June 11" through 22", 2012



P | o[
S5 REPUBLIC /
0954003

:"e"

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

Manifest Document Number| 2. Page 1 of

1. Generator's US EPA ID Number

i‘fi?}‘ﬂg R

atqy, ailing Address |f dlfferent .
P Wike FIyf 4 é it :
Durhare, NC 31’ 0 - Wmsion- salem, NC
4 phone (I 07-8366 6. Phone ( )
7. Transporter #1 Company Name 8. US EPA D Number 9. Transporter #1's Phone
EVO CORP Ve 203
10. Transporter #2 Company Name 11. US EPA ID Number 12. Transporter #2's Phone
13. Designated T/S/D Facility Name and Site Address 14. US EPA ID Number 15. Facility's Phone
Upper Piedmomt Environmental i
9650 Oxtord Rd.
Rougemom, NC 27572
16. Waste Shipping Name and Description 17. Allied Waste Approval # and Exp. Date | 18. Containers 19. Total 20. Unit
Quantity Wt/Vol
No. Type
a.
Concrete/Asphalt 138129784 \ L\ 230
TN P 1L B

GENERATOR

S
5

21. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above

. ,'-‘ i ;‘. : {1
e oV~ Alagho-Fas 54

22. Special Handiing Instructions and Additional Information

F'-A"/v“ / »’j{ﬁ i;x"l 3’

23. GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: | certify the materials described on this manifest are not subject to federal regulations for reporting proper disposal of Hazardous Waste.

" ' Signature - - Pl Mpnth Year I
> t'f;r_]'tedmpe? ’.qam e e !)" (a l Ced S : = s l
E 24. Transporter #1: Acknowledgement of Recelpt of Materials
E Printed/Typed Name Signét.ute 7 '/,.' IMonlh f)ay e
8 : ] {._ﬁl,g:{‘ ﬂ [ e
|l 25. Transporter #2: Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials
E Printed/Typed Name Signature Month| Day | Year '

26. Discrepancy Indication Space

27. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of waste materials covered by this manifest (except as noted in item 19)

Upper Piedniont Euvironmental 1

Printed/Typed Name S ’ ‘¢ Signature -/ )
Frry Ao

it

T/S/D FACILITY

GENERATQR'S COPY

REV 01/12 RS-F15



Y7oy
Y SERvICES

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST 0854005

Qi“w REPUBLIC

- 5'

1. Generator's US EPA 1D Number Manifest Document Number | 2. Page 1 of
3 ator,s Nape ailing Address 5. Ge eratmg ocatlon (if different)
I%Egi gMN??'ﬂﬁ] HV' Corporation
1103 Wesi Club Blvd. ]103 Vargrave Streci
Durham Ng 9{312??18' N Winston-Salem, NC 27107
4. Phone ( ° )1 -8366 6. Phone { )
7. Transporter #1 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number 9. Transporter #1's Phone
EVO CORP . P LA
10. Transporter #2 Company Name 11. US EPA ID Number 12. Transporter #2's Phone
13. Designated T/S/D Facility N‘ame and Site Address 14, US EPA ID Number 15. Facility's Phqne
Upper Piedmont Enviroomentat % 3. i 1N
Rougesnont, NC 27572
16. Waste Shipping Name and Description 17. Allied Waste Approval # and Exp. Date | 18. Containers 19. Total 20. Unit
Quantity Wt/Vol
No. Type
a.

| Concrete/Asphalt T 303B120284 /5 05}

£739/31 2

GENERATOR
=

21. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above

leodle 1O} Ccupred e

22. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information

23. GENERATOR'’S CERTIFICATION' | certify the materials described on this manifest are not subject to federa}; regulations for reporting proper disposel of Hazardous Waste.

IP_v:nledn’ypfad Name ) /;L 3) G / 3 Signature /M

24. Transporter #1: Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials

Printed/Typed Name A . & Signature ”
¢ b3 &S L ke iy e \ Ctdgy T = <

Ll ; $ £ ot

25. Transporter #2: Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials '

RTER|

Month =~ Day  Year
{ I,! L |erd
g &

s Thoy

Printed/Typed Name Signature IMonfhl Day | Year

26. Discrepancy Indication Space

27. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of waste materials-covered by this manifest (except as noted in ltem 19)

Upper Piedmont Environmental s
Pnﬁtele yp(j Name J % Sighature

d Sl : _ ¥ { onth | Day .
GENERATOR'S chPY '

REV 01/12 RS-F16

/ TISEID FACILITY TRANSPO




0l

é

bR :
7 %0
s & § RERUBLIC

RVICES

Manifest Document Number

1. Generator's US EPA 1D Number

3&@6@Kz§|}&l\?§1&ﬂfﬂailing Address
1103 West Club Bivd,
Duthsm, NC 27701

9)193:' 78366

o‘%a_tion '(

if different)
FEN3Y aiton

1703 Vargrsve Sireei
Winston-Satene, D

Ry 1t/
0954020

I7I07

4. Phone ( 6. Phone ( )
7. Transporter #1 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number 9. Transporter #1's Phone
EVO CORP 23670

10. Transporter #2 Company Name

11. US EPA ID Number

12. Transporter #2's Phone

13. Designated T/S/D Facility Name and Site Address

Uppet Piedmont Environmental
9650 Oxford Rd.

14. US EPA ID Number

15. Facility's Ph{)_ge

A4

16. Waste Shipping Name and Description

17. Allied Waste Approval # and Exp. Date

18. Containers 19. Total 20. Unit

Quantity Wi/Vol

No. Type

—

' Concrete/Asphalt

3038129284

951

ERATOR

g

GEN

5312013

21. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above

1312307

—

22. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information

23. GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: | certify the materials described on this manifest are not subject to fedegal regulations for re ﬁr'\':;':érdispoasl of Hazardous Waste.
fodojpl v

Printed/Typed Name

(2R XeA D2 guld

Signature RS
e £'\.

150 1 |i§i

24. Transporter #1: Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials

Printed/Typed Name |Signature — f » Py Month | “Day " Year ;
A 4 NA’ TR £ /(/ : P e SV e l i l// I/’L‘ |
= ;

25. Transporter #2: Acknowlédgement of Receipt of Materials

Printed/Typed Name

TRANSPORTER | ¥

Signature

Month = Day | Year

26. Discrepancy Indication Space

=fl
2 27. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of waste materials covered by this manifest (except as noted in Item 19)
.
Sl _Uinoer Piedmont Environmental :
=] Printed/Typed Name [ i s Signature : oy
A 4 Vo 2 '-_‘ / M
; S

GENERATOR’S COPY




NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

R J
%
3 RECUE'C

1. Generato['s®US/EPA 1D Number
(o]

Manifest Document Number

2. Page 1 of

3 yRECE iR NPT RN Mailing Address
1103 West Clab Bivd.
Durham, NC 27720

5. Gegeg?yng kq?::l ?ﬂ e

1703 Vargrave mu
Winston-Saicin, T

uon rf duﬁerent)

(o]

919-707-8366
4. Phone ( ) 6. Phone ( )
7. Transporter #1 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number 9. Transporter #1's Phone
EVO CORP G

10. Transporter #2 Company Name

11. US EPA 1D Number

12. Transporter #2's Phone

13. Designated T/S/D Fagcility Name and Site Address
Upper Piedmont Environmental

9650 Oxiond R,
Rougemomi, NC' 27872

14. US EPA ID Number

15. Facility's Phone

2 R
RPN

GENERATOR—— 3
®

16. Waste Shipping Name and Description 17. Allied Waste Approval # and Exp. Date | 18. Containers 19, Total 20. Unit
Quantity Wit/Vol
No. Type
Concrete/Asphalt WK1 29284 / 3 27
S22
b. -
/
C. -
‘,(4

d.

21. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above

122,491
/1 K

22. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information

23. GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION: | certify the materials described on this manifest are not subject to federal regulations for reporting proper disposal of Hazardous Waste.

Bt . OCA 32008

Signature I ,{'-" B Mprith

|7

Year

24, Transporter #1: Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials

Printed/Tyged Name ) Signature-- | Month ~Day | Year
YE o Yo, 3 witd IR NS = “ I { 1

25. Transporter #2: Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials

Printed/Typed Name Signature Month | Day | Year

26. Discrepancy Indication Space

Upper Piedmont Eavironnwntal

27. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of waste materials covered by this manifest (except as noted in Item 19)

Printed/Typed Name

T/S/D FACILITY {TRANSPORTER |

Signature

REV 01/12

GENERATOR'S COPY




R.
%
3 RECTEL!C

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

1. Geiveralor's US EPA ID Number

Manifest Document Number

2. Page 1 of

3. ﬁﬁeﬁtﬁrﬁé\'ﬁj’!‘iﬁ‘f i\/lailing Address

Yol %)
0.:54006

i
5. Ge%e&a,u?’q %qcatuon if djfferent)

1103 West Club Bivd. 1703 \,mmw gm,,
Durham, NC 277’? Winswon-Salem, NC 27107

4. Phone ( 9)”‘”‘“““ 6. Phone ( )

7. Transporter #1 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number 9. Transporter #1's Phone
EVO CORP TR

10. Transporter #2 Company Name

11. US EPA ID Number

12. Transporter #2's Phone

13. DeS|gnated T/S/D Facility Name and Site Address

14. US EPA ID Number

15. Facility's Phpne
S

¥

Upper Pi Enviro it
9650 Oxford Bd.
Rougemont, NC 27572
16. Waste Shipping Name and Description 17. Allied Waste Approval # and Exp. Date | 18. Containers 19. Total 20. Unit
Quantity Wit/ol
No. Type
a.
m o
2l Concrete/Asphalt 038129284 / 3T~
é /310003113
wf b. -
4
7]
(L]
C.
d.
e

21. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above

RAIDE 34tV

22. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information

Q\S\)\\?‘/%— ing gt

J

23. GENERATOR’S CERTIFICATION:

| certify the materials described on this manifest are not subject to federal regulations for reporting proper disposal of Hazardous Waste.

Pnn{edl‘l’ yped Name

A

oy Auckiond

(hy

REV 01/12

e B

GENERATOR’S COPQ\

rinted/Typed Name Signature Month  Day _ Year
; EYNY LS. 2R SRR K S e 2t
ﬁ 24. Transporter #1: Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials
Er Printed/Typed Name Signature‘ : Month | Day  Year
of —r .. ¢ A\, =2 Al
| 25. Transporter #2: Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials
3 Printed/Typed Name Signature Month ~ Day | Year
(=

26. Discrepancy Indication Space

2
O 27. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of waste materials covered by this manifest (except as noted in Item 19)
=
S Uneer Piedmont Envitonnental -
P §lgnakure Month | Day . Year




o {3 REPUBLIC Ko 1Y

SERVICES |
NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST 0354004

1. Generalor's US EPA ID Number Manifest Document Number | 2. Page 1 of AL ey , : Ry
oo L TASC A b s SUGAL: WaliL e
3'[&8@@&"‘3?&&9“1\”3%9 Address 5. Geﬁagﬁjr‘g tq:;a;}ar} t(léfﬁ;-!llff‘eﬁent)
1103 West Ciub Rivd. V703 Vargrave Sived
e e Wizton-Salen, NC 27§47
919-T07-8366
4. Phone ( ) 6. Phone ( )
7. Transporter #1 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number 9. Transporter #1's Phone
EVQ CORP YU T TR
10. Transporter #2 Company Name 11. US EPA ID Number 12. Transporter #2's Phone
13. Designated T/S/D Facility Ngme and Site Address 14. US EPA ID Number 15. Facility's Php()e ) o
Upper Piedmont Environmental 33650 W
9650 Oxtord Rd.
Rougemont, NC 27872
16. Waste Shipping Name and Description 17. Allied Waste Approval # and Exp. Date | 18. Containers 19. Total 20. Unit
Quantity Wit/Vol
No. Type
a.
m .
.9| Concsete/Asphalt 3038125284 ILf.& gL
é 3100313
b.
zI
w
Q
c. [2
d.

21. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above
N,
Q\& \2—5 3 J U \t:(

22. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information

L vo¥ 51043

23. GENERATOR'’S CERTIFICATION: | certify the materials described on this manifest are not subject to fedsral regulations for reporting proper disposal of Hazardous Waste.

rinted/Typed Name Signature . { B Month | Day | Year
e /] - Ty - p—
Iy 5o L ACd D-O0)d ' 16 > |r
EI 24. Transporter #1: Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials
E Printed/Typed Name Signature -, Month |~ Day = Year
8 A l, y O AA_;;ﬁ “ X .-"J ) 3 t[ ! 7
tgl 25. Transporter #2: Acknowl’edger‘ﬁ'ent of Receipt of Materials L
él Printed/Typed Name Signature Month | Day | Year |
=

26. Discrepancy Indication Space

27. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of waste materials covered by this manifest (except as noted in Item 19)

l

ITnner Piedmont Esrvironmental
Printed/Typed Name " ¥ f,.ﬂ

T/S/D FACILITY

. i,], }{ Signature -”‘ ! /‘ _ Month Dayﬂ

GENERATOR’S COPY

REV 01/12 ) RS-F15




R.
%0
WY RECNEsC

NON-HAZARDOUS WASTE MANIFEST

Manifest Document Number

0954127

1. Generator's US EPA ID Mumber 2. Page 1 of

3@3@%&*‘?\1\/@"@ Address
1103 Wegt Chub Bivd.
Durhem, NC 27701

319-707- 8366
4. Phone ( )

5. G : t

e Wt"‘ﬁ’bﬂ}%’?‘f? o)
1703 Vargrave Stear
Witston- mi eygy, ML T TG

6. Phone ( )

7. Transporter #1 Company Name 8. US EPA ID Number 9. Transporter #1's Phpne
EVO CORP IR
10. Transporter #2 Company Name 11. US EPA ID Number 12. Transporter #2's Phone
1 esignated T/S/D ty Name and Site Address 14. US EPA ID Number 15. Facility's Phone
Upper Fedmont Fvironmental e it
9630 Oxford Rd.
Rougemont, NC 27572
16. Waste Shipping Name and Description 17. Allied Waste Approval # and Exp. Date | 18. Containers 19. Total 20. Unit
Quantity WiVol
No. Type
a.
14 Ay
- K £ A ) £ H
S| Brick W3IB129284 |%4%
§ S013
wif b.
=
w
O
c.
d.
21. Additional Descriptions for Materials Listed Above
\ &
k) | o { r§
22. Special Handling Instructions and Additional Information
‘B <k N J ( 2
i 5 L 42 /
Kot E4 )
23. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | certify the materials described on this manifest are not subject to federal regulations for reporting proper disposal of Hazardous Waste.
Printed/Typed Name » - . Signature ;‘;1 ; Month Day Year |
Ly ey - LJ}'J o 3} Lu,\") i f'f | h ]
E 24. Transporter #1: Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials
i Month Day Year
Pnnted.-"[mid.N N\ Signatpre . " / 5 /
NV L \/r»»‘ | e A ATy e /‘<
U:II 25. Transporter #2 Acknowledgement of Receipt of Materials
Printed/Typed Name i Slgnature MO""' DaK Yeaf |

26. Discrepancy Indication Space

wd

2 27. Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of waste materials covered by this manifest (except as noted in ltem 19)

|18

ol Upper Piedmont Enviromneital

g Prinfed/Typed Name i Signature Month  Day | Year |

21 Bt o O] Ges . 7y A 1 (i
RER Iy IS EES LA L/ c YA

£
GENERATOR'S COPY



Evo Corporation
ﬂEVD 1703 Vargrave Street, Winston-Salem, NC
Phone: (336) 725-5844 Fax: (336) 725-6244
CORPORATION
Waste Profile

Note: Information given below will be used in order to create all shipping paperwork, certificates and invoices. Please be sure wording is exactly how it needs
to read on all forms before sending in for approval.

Section 1: Generator Information

Generator Name: Petitioner for DSCA Site # 32-0013 Technical Contact: Billy Meyer
Project Address: 1103 West Club Blvd Title: Project Manager
Durham, NC 27701 Phone: 919-707-8366
Invoicing Company: Withers & Ravenel Fax: 919-707-8366
Address: 111 MacKenan Drive, Cary, NC 27511
Invoicing Contact Laura Powers E-Mail: _Ipowers@uwithersravenel.com
Phone: 919-469-3340 Fax: 919-535-4545
Section 2: Waste Characteristics
Physical state at 70° F: Liguid Semisolid Solid X
Layers: None X Two Multi Viscosity: Low Medium High
Free Liquids (%): Total Solids (%): 100 Describe
Is Material Pumpable? No Is Material Dusty? No
Appearance: Red to Brown Soil Odor: Sweet Pungent
Process generating waste: Excavation and Site Remediation
Section 3: Chemical Composition Must total 100%
Soil >99.999% %
Tetrachloroethylene <0.001% %
% %
Please attach all MSDS’s, sample analysis and additional information.
The constituent information is based on _X_ Analysis (please attach) _ _ Generator Knowledge _Both
Does this waste contain PCB’s > 50ppm Yes X No
Please indicate if this waste stream carries an EPA RCRA characteristic hazardous waste code (D001-D043):
D001 Does this waste exhibit the characteristic of ignitability? Yes X No
What is the flash point of this waste? <90°F 50-140°F >140°F X >200°F Exact
Is the waste an oxidizer? Yes X No
D002 Does this waste exhibit the characteristic of corrosivity? Yes X No
What Is the pH of this waste? <2 2-4.9 X 5-10 10.1-12.4 >12.5
D003 Does this waste exhibit the characteristic of reactivity? Yes X No
Does this waste contain reactive cyanide > 250ppm OR reactive sulfide > 500ppm? Yes X No
Section 4: Shipping Information Packaging: Check all that apply
Rate of Generation One Time Bulk Soil X
DOT Shipping Name Non-Hazardous, Non-Regulated Soil Bulk Solid
Container Type/Size Roll Off Boxes Bulk Liquid
Drum Soil
Drum Liquid
Other

Waste Notification and Certification:

I certify that all information on this waste profile is complete and is an accurate representation of the known contaminates pertaining to the waste
described herein. Furthermore, | certify that I am familiar with the waste as described on this form through analysis and testing or through knowledge of
the waste generating process to support this notification that the waste is not regulated as a characteristic or listed hazardous waste under 40 CFR 261.20
or 261.30 and that the waste is not restricted as specified in 40 CFR 268, Subpart D.

Signature: LT L P BSLA Date: G/ ,g “L

Print Name: Lo Rex. FOwerS s ?pfﬁ Roer H32-0D1 2 Title: '?asg cU—Oo A e




1703 Vargrave Street, Winston-Salem, NC 27107
www.evocorp.net

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MANIFEST

_ManifestNo. {4584

Generator: Petitioner for DECA Rite #32.0013  Phone: _010-707-8366
Site Addresh103 West Club Blvd. o

Clty/State Dmcham, NC 27701 . . Cozntac.t:' Billy Meyex

Gross Weight (Ibs): 54 QZD " Material; 0 Boil

Empty Weight (bs): ___ 30O 400 Contaminant: . Non-az PCE
Net Weight (Ibs): jffﬁo

Quantity /‘2 74 Drums Pails Sacs Yards Other:

R

Vi SR 336-Teh-5844
Transporter EV CoTpoTation, ..., T aad

7

As the transporter, | certify that the materials described above being shipped under this non-hazardous
materials manifest are properly classified, packaged, labeled, secured and are in proper condition for fransport
in commerce under the applicable regulations governing transportation, and I hereby receive this material for
delivery to the facility designate.

1.7 5/

Driver Signature

G-L)~ /2

001243

Evo Project #:

EVO CORPORATION
1703 Vargrave Street Phone: (336) 725-5844

Winston-Salem, NC 27107

Contact: Tony Disher

I certify that the carrier has delivered the materials described above to this facility, and | hereby accept this
material for treatment and/or disposal in n at has been authorized by the Staie of North Carolina.

llzt Sl_g__aturem ' Date: 0[9"21 ‘“‘20[/1

White/Facility Goldenrod/Generator
Eva Corporation, 2008

~~ Canary/Invoice ink/Carrier




e e T

1703 Vargrave Street, Winston-Salem, NC 27107
www.evocorp.net

NON HAZARDCOUS MATERIALS MANIFEST

(4581

_Manifest No.

City/State: L

Gross Weight (Ibs): 7 /02¢ Material: 8nil

Empty Weight (bs). _&// 45O _ Contaminant: Non-Haz PCE
Net Weight (Ibs): 2 95%¢

ti ons 3 Drums Pails Sacs Yards Other:
Quantity /< %, 7 O -

_Evo Corporation: - ‘ 33&-—?@5-5@%

Transporter: Phone
Truck #: ’ZCZD v)? Rev# 29 17 RT Contact:, Toay Disher

As the transporter, | certify that the materials described above being shipped under this non-hazardous
materials manifest are properly classified, packaged, labeled, secured and are in proper condition for transport
in commerce under the applicable regulations governing transportation, and | hereby receive this material for
delivery to the facility designate.

021243
Evo Project #:

EVO CORPORATION
1703 Vargrave Street Phone: (338) 725-5844

Winston-Salem, NC 27107

Contact: Tony Disher

| certify that the carrier has dellvered the materials described above to this facility, and | hereby accept this
material for treatment and/or dispos a manner that has been authorized by the State of North Carolina.

Date: 86— 2/~20/2

White/Facility

Eve Corporation, 2008




T

1703 Vargrave Street, Winston-Salem, NC 27107
www.evocorp.net

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MANIFEST
ManifestNo. (4583

T A Y Fe da

Generator: Patitic

Vest Club Blvd.

Site Addrest103 West C wd.. o
City/State: Dutham, NC 27701 . opiae Billy Meyer -

Gross Weight (lbs): - Material: - Soil
Empty Weight (Ibs): 3O Y0 Contaminant: Hou-Haz PCE
Net Weight (Ibs): ____ {/ S7,7)

Quantity Drums Pails Sacs Yards Other:
/278

. 336-725-58

Transporter: - - Phone
Truck #: P Gl L/ TgS Contact: Tﬂﬂy Disher

BEvo Corporation

As the transporter, | certify that the materials described above being shipped under this non-hazardous
materials manifest are properly classified, packaged, labeled, secured and are in proper condition for transport
in commerce under the applicable regulations governing transportation, and | hereby receive this material for
delivery to the facility designate.

Driver Signature:

7%//&_/ Date: 7/~ /2
\EOR!

- R 001243
Evo Project #:

EVO CORPORATION
1703 Vargrave Street Phone: (336) 725-5844

Winston-Salem, NC 27107
Contact: Tony Disher

| certify that the carrier has delivered the materials described above to this facility, and | hereby accept this

material for treatment and/or disposal in a r that has been authorized by the State of North Carolina.
Facility Signature: ;] W A& Date: Ok~ 2] = CO]2,

Whiacily— — Ganmylivcs i/Carer

Evo Corporation, 2008




1703 Vargrave Street, Wanston-SaEem NC 27107
www.evocorp.net

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MANIFEST

_Manifest Nc

Peti for DBCA & Phone: - 93107078360
Site Addres‘&ﬁ@@ ﬁ?@a& @E@h EEWE
mrham, HC 27701 .

-~ Contact: -Billy Meyerx.

City/State:

Gross Weight (Ibs): COT5 - Material: - Beil

Net Weight (Ibs): /77O

Quantity 773 {onsy Drums Pails Sacs Yards Other:

Evo Corpozation

Phone

Transporter:

As the transporter, | ceriify that the materials described above being shipped under this non-hazardous
materials manifest are properly classified, packaged, labeled, secured and are in proper condition for transport
in commerce under the applicable regulations governing transportation, and | hereby receive this material for
delivery to the facility designate.

Driver Si nature:“W ,

051243
Evo Project #:

EVO CORPORATION
1703 Vargrave Street Phone: (336) 725-5844

Winston-Salem, NC 27107

Contact: Tony Disher

| certify that the carrier has delivered the materials described above to this facility, and | hereby accept this
material for treatment and/or disposal in a manner that has been authorized by the State of North Carolina.

: RM%\\\\ Date:Qé"zJ

(*)anary/lnvome

—20/2

White/Facility
Evo Corporation, 2008




Load #

1703 Vargrave Street, Winston-Salem, NC 27107
WWw.evocorp.net

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MANIFEST

14571

Manifest No

Generator: Pat-3

Site Addresk103

Jest Club Bivd,

13 Phone: _ G19-707-B36H6

City/State:

Durham, RC 27701 . .. ..

Rilly Meyer

‘Contact:

) L_LL_I, 1O Material: - Bndl

Gross Weight (Ibs):
Empty Weight (lbs): __3 2 t00 Contaminant: ' Hon-Haz PCE
Net Weight (Ibs): AUald

Quantity

/’2 \ @ Drums Pails Sacs Yards Other:
e .

Transporter

 Evo Co n E

orone.  336-725-5844

Truck # *Ro1dl

beox RLRA £0  Contact: Tony Disher

As the transporter, | certify that the materials described above being shipped under this non-hazardous
materials manifest are properly classified, packaged, labeled, secured and are in proper condition for transport
in commerce under the applicable regulations governing'transportation, and | hereby receive this material for
delivery fo the facility designate.

;ﬂcw { My

(o~ R0~

Date:

EVO CORPORATION
1703 Vargrave Street

051243

Evo Project #:

Phone: (336) 725-56844

Winston-Salem, NC 27107

| certify that the carrier

Evo Corporation, 2008

Contact: Tony Disher

s delivered the materials described above to this facility, and | hereby accept this
br dtsosaf in a manner that has been authorized by the State of North Carolina.

Canary/invoice



T

1703 Vargrave Street, Winston-Salem, NC 27107
www.evocorp.net
NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MANIFEST

ManifestNo. 74572

TOT-B366

" Contact, Billy Meyex

Gross Weight (Ibs): {2 Jiel®; Material: -~ S@ﬁ-_
Empty Weight (lbs): __ 30 {00 Contaminant: . Nog-Haz ECE
Net Weight (Ibs): 27 300
Quantity ) [ 15 rums Pails Sacs Yards Other:

ration 336-725-5844

Transporter: Evo Cony o o Phone:
Truck #: - RpH\d bov 3051 Contact: fomy Disher

As the transporter, | certify that the materials described above being shipped under this non-hazardous
materials manifest are properly classified, packaged, labeled, secured and are in proper condition for transport
in commerce under the applicable regulations governing transportation, and | hereby receive this material for
delivery to the facility designate.

Ut My bwe bdesz

Driver Signature

051243

. Evo Project #:

EVO CORPORATION
1703 Vargrave Street Phone: (336) 725-5844

Winston-Salem, NC 27107

Contact: Tony Disher

| certify that the carrier, has delivered the materials deseribed above to this facility, and | hereby accept this
material for treatment gnd/or disposal in a mﬁnner that has been authorized by the State of Nerth Carolina.

Evo Corporation, 2008 . ) L




1703 Vargrave Street, Winston-Salem, NC 27107
www.evocorp.net

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MANIFEST

Load #

_r46el

Generator: Petitioner for D8CA H  Phone: __219-707-8366
Site Addresg:&@{% W@%‘& ﬁiﬁ& gg@ﬁ
iz, WHC @?’?’iﬁ.

Czty/State

Gross Weight (ibs): 5 5200 Material: Soil

Empty Weight (bs): __ 30 /OO Contaminant: - Non-Haz PCE

Net Weight (Ibs): HE 50D

Quantity / 4/ ZS/ @ Drums Pails Sacs Yards Other:

EV@ @@Ipm:aﬁ:zmn - 336-T25-5844

~ Transporter:’ Phone:

Truck #: % a/ v L.x 369 { Contact: Lony Disher

As the transporter, | certify that the materials described above being shipped under this non-hazardous
materials manifest are properly classified, packaged, labeled, secured and are in proper condition for transport
in commerce under the applicable regulations governing fransportation, and | hereby receive this material for
delivery to the facility designate.

Driver Signature: : - 4 2 /;7 4 2 -/ 2

/ L o R L ...@51943
Evo Project #:

EVO CORPORATION
1703 Vargrave Street Phone: (336) 725-5844

Winston-Salem, NC 27107

Contact: Tony Disher

{ certify that the carrier has delivered the materials described above to this facility, and | hereby accept this
material for treatment and/or dlsposal in a manner that has been authorized by the State of North Carolina,

pate: (1 4 / A2/ /2 _

F

“White/ F'a'cil'ity
Evo Corporation, 2008




1703 Vargrave Street, Winston-Salem, NC 27107
wWww.evocorp.net

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MANIFEST

14622

Manifest No.

Generator:» gtitioner for DECA Sﬁ&@ #32-0013  phone: 919-707-8366

Site Addresgiﬁg West Club Blvd.

Durham, B¢ 27700 . - Billy Meyez rr
Clty/State Contact: ‘

Gross Weight (Ibs): B 79900 Material: B Soil

A — Nom-Haz PFCE
Empty Weight (Ibs): IHY0 Contaminant: R e

Net Weight (Ibs): __3%4 20

Quantity /é_j( Drums Pails Sacs Yards Other:

- 336-720-5844

T - Evo Corporation -
.. Tra_nSporter: : Phone:

Truck#: Q08 /3(9 ~Box 348  Contact: rony Disher

As the transporter, | ceriify that the materials described above being shipped under this non-hazardous
matetials manifest are properly classified, packaged, labeled, secured and are in proper condition for transport
in commerce under the applicable regulations governing transportation, and | hereby receive this material for
delivery to the facility designate.

Driver Si nature'/ ;L il

031243

Evo Project #:

EVO CORPORATION
1703 Vargrave Street Phone: (336) 725-5844

Winston-Salem, NC 27107

Contact: Tony Disher

I certify that the carrier has delivered the materials described above to this facility, and | hereby accept this
material for treatment and/or disposal in a magner that has been authorized by the State of North Carolina.

WhltelFac;Izty & P:nk/Carrzef |

Evo Corporation, 2008

oldenrod/Generator




1703 Vargrave Street, Winston-Salem, NC 27107
WWww.evocorp.net

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MANIFEST

Manifest N

14624

Generator Fem@ﬁmf for DSCA Bite #32-0013  phope:.  919-T07-8366.

Billy Meyerx

 Contact:

Gross Weight (Ibs): 4% Lo ‘Material: _ Seil

30 o | . Kom-Haz PCE

Empty Weight (Ibs): Contaminant:

Net Weight (Ibs): 18 Ao

Quantity C/léf » Drums Pails Sacs Yards Other:

- 336-725-5844
'?mgy Disher

Transporter: ___ ' Phone:

Truck # _ Ro 1k hey TITRT Contac

As the transporter, | certify that the materials described above being shipped under this non-hazardous
materials manifest are properly classified, packaged, labeled, secured and are in proper condition for transport
in commerce under the applicable regulations governing transportation, and | hereby receive this material for
delivery to the facility designate.

Driver Signature

001243
Evo Project #:

EVO CORPORATION
1703 Vargrave Street Phone: (336) 725-5844

Winston-Salem, NC 27107
Contact: Tony Disher

| certify that the carrier has delivered the materials described above to this facility, and | hereby accept this
material for treatment and/or disposal in anner that has been authorized by the State of North Carolina.

ignature: \A Date: Db6~23 —20)2.

Whlte/Facmty B \Eanary/tnvo;ce |
Evo Corporation, 2008

F




1703 Vargrave Street, Winston-Salem, NC 27107
www.evocorp.net

NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MANIFEST

- Q919-TO7-83686

. Billy Meyer

Clty/State - Contact

Gross Weight (bs): _ (o1 3% Material: __ Soil

Empty Weight (Ibs): Contaminant:

Net Weight (Ibs): SO D

Quantity Drums Pails Sacs Yards Other:
/549 |

T =
Transporter: ' _ Phone:

Truck # _ Royd L—,ﬁ}{ A2 | 'C'dnt_act:

-0844
Tony Disher

As the transporter, | certify that the materials described above being shipped under this non-hazardous
materials manifest are properly classified, packaged, labeled, secured and are in proper condition for transport
in commerce under the applicable regulations governing transportation, and | hereby receive this material for
delivery to the facility designate.

| 7542
Driver Signature: ;((,_'} { Mq,__/ , Date: /‘;} ',,ZQ”/»Z éjﬁa—/

001243

Evo Project #:

EVO CORPORATION
1703 Vargrave Street Phone: (336) 725-5844

Winston-Salem, NC 27107

Contact: Tony Disher

I certify that the carrier has delivered the materials described above to this facility, and | hereby accept this
material for treatment and/or disposal in a manner that has been authorized by the State of North Carolina.

AN

Canary/invoice

O6-22-20I2

__ate__:

Goldenrod/G

Evo Corporation, 2008



ATTACHMENT E

Revised Remediation Schedule



BB&T SITE: DC32-0013 ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION, AIR, SOIL VAPOR & INDOOR AIR MONITORING SCHEDULE

Task Activity Start Date End Date Duration
17 Excavation for Loading of Roll Offs of Soil from the Primary and Secondary Source Area Thu 6/14/2012 Fri 7/13/2012 ~1 month
18 Bi-weekly Update Published Wed 6/27/2012 Wed 6/27/2012 1 day
19 Holiday - Independence Day Wed 7/4/2012 Wed 7/4/2012 1 day
20 Bi-weekly Update Published Wed 7/11/2012 Wed 7/11/2012 1 day
21 Excavation for Load & Haul Mon 7/16/2012 Fri 8/3/2012 13 days
22 Bi-weekly Update Published Wed 7/25/2012 Wed 7/25/2012 1 day
23 Bi-weekly Update Published Wed 8/8/2012 Wed 8/8/2012 1 day
24 Place & Mix Daramend Mon 8/6/2012 Wed 8/8/2012 3 days
25 Import & Place Stone for Backfill Wed 8/8/2012 Mon 8/13/2012 3 days
26 Apply GeoTextile Mon 8/13/2012 Mon 8/13/2012 1 day
27 Import, Place & Compact Fill Dirt Tue 8/14/2012 Wed 8/15/2012 2 days
28 Sample Soil Vapor Monitoring Wells Thu 8/16/2012 Fri 8/17/2012 2 days
29 Import, Place & Compact Fill Dirt Thurs 8/16/2012 Mon 8/20/2012 3 days
30 Bi-weekly Update Published Wed 8/22/2012 Wed 8/22/2012 1 day
31 Install Vents & Soil Vapor Points with Drill Rig Tue 8/21/2012 Tue 8/21/2012 1 day
32 Install Vent Laterals to Header Location Wed 8/22/2012 Thu 8/23/2012 2 days
33 Install Utility Pole Riser Thu 8/23/2012 Thu 8/23/2012 1 day
34 Deliver, Place & Compact ABC Stone Fri 8/24/2012 Tue 8/28/2012 3 days
35 Final Outdoor Air Sampling Event Wed 8/29/2012 Wed 8/29/2012 1 day
36 Replace Asphalt Paving across property Thu 8/30/2012 Wed 9/5/2012 5 days
37 Bi-weekly Update Published Wed 9/5/2012 Wed 9/5/2012 1 day
38 Inject Adventus EHC Thu 9/6/2012 Wed 9/26/2012 15 days
39 Sample Soil Vapor Monitoring Wells (45 days post Daramend placement) Mon 9/27/2012 Tues 9/28/2012 2 days
40 Remove Secruity Fence Fri 9/28/2012 Fri 9/28/2012 1 day
41 Replace Monitoring Wells on Property Mon 10/1/2012 Thu 10/4/2012 4 days
42 24 Hour Summa Canister Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave Fri 10/12/2012 Fri 10/12/2012 1 day
43 3 Hour Summa Canister Indoor Air Sampling at 1414 Watts St Sun 10/13/2012 Sun 10/13/2012 1 day
44 Sample Groundwater and Soil Vapor Monitoring Wells Mon 10/15/2012 Thu 10/18/2012 4 days
45 Monthly Update Published Mon 10/26/2012 Mon 10/26/2012 1 day
46 30-Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave Thu 11/1/2012 Fri 11/30/2012 30 days
47 Sample Groundwater and Soil Vapor Monitoring Wells Tues 11/13/2012 Fri 11/16/2012 4 days
48 24 Hour Summa Canister Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave Wed 11/14/2012 Wed 11/14/2012 1 day
49 3 Hour Summa Canister Indoor Air Sampling at 1414 Watts St Sun 11/18/2012 Sun 11/18/2012 1 day
50 30-Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave Fri 11/30/2012 Fri 12/28/2012 30 days
51 Monthly Update Published Fri 11/30/2012 Fir 11/30/2012 1 day
52 24 Hour Summa Canister Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave Wed 12/12/2012 Wed 12/12/2012 1 day
53 3 Hour Summa Canister Indoor Air Sampling at 1414 Watts St Sun 12/16/2012 Sun 12/16/2012 1 day
54 30-Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave Fri 12/28/2012 Mon 1/28/2013 30 days
55 Monthly Update Published Fri 12/28/2012 Fir 12/28/2012 1 day
56 24 Hour Summa Canister Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave Tues 1/15/2013 Tues 1/15/2013 1 day
57 3 Hour Summa Canister Indoor Air Sampling at 1414 Watts St Sun 1/13/2013 Sun 1/13/2013 1 day
58 Monthly Update Published Thu 1/31/2013 Thu 1/31/2013 1 day

Revised on 6/25/2012




~June 2012 ~

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Saturday
Notes: Schedule tentative and subject to change. Please check 1 2

http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/bbt updates regularly for any changes in the schedule. Remove Asphalt,
Concrete Building
Pad & Brick Footings
from property

Qutdoor Air
& 4 5 6 7 8 9
Remove Concrete Building Pad and Test Asphalt, Concrete, and Brick from Roll Off Containers
Brick Footings from property
Qutdoor Air Monitoring
10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Remove Roll Off Containers with Asphalt, Concrete, and Excavation for Loading of Roll Offs
of Soil from the Primary & Secondary

Qutdoor Air Monitoring

Bi-weekly Update
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
Excavation for Loading of Roll Offs of Soil from the Primary & Secondary Source Areas

Qutdoor Air Monitoring

24 25 26 27 28 29 30
Excavation for Loading of Roll Offs of Soil from the Primary & Secondary Source Areas
Qutdoor Air Monitoring

Bi-weekly Update



http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/bbt_updates

Tuesday Wednesday

Excavation for Loading of Roll Offs of

Holiday -
Soil from the Primary & Secondary

Source Areas Day

Outdoor Air Monitoring

Thursday

Saturday

Source Areas

Excavation for Loading of Roll Offs of
Independence Soil from the Primary & Secondary

Outdoor Air Monitoring

8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Excavation for Loading of Roll Offs of Soil from the Primary & Secondary Source Areas
Qutdoor Air Monitoring
Bi-weekly Update
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
Excavation for Load & Haul
Qutdoor Air Monitoring
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
Excavation for Load & Haul
Bi-weekly Update
Qutdoor Air Monitoring
29 30 31

Excavation for Load & Haul

Outdoor Air Monitoring in the schedule.

Notes: Schedule tentative and subject to change. Please check
http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/bbt _updates regularly for any changes



http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/bbt_updates

~ August 2012 ~

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Saturday

Excavation for Load & Haul
Qutdoor Air Monitoring

5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Place & Mix Daramend

Import & Place Stone for Backfill

Bi-weekly Update

12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Import & Place Import, Place & Compact Fill Dirt
Stone for Backfill Sample Soil Vapor Monitoring Wells

Apply GeoTextile

19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Import, Place & || Install Vents & Install Vent Laterals to Header Deliver, Place &
Compact Fill Dirt |[ Soil Vapor Points Location Compact ABC
Install Utility Pole Stone
Bi-weekly Update Riser
26 27 28 29 30 31 Notes: Schedule
: . . tentative and subject t
Deliver, Place & Compact ABC Final Outdoor Air Replace Asphalt Paving Cilﬁ;ée;,za:s Cj,fgck°
Stone Sampling Event http://portal.ncdenr.org/

web/wm/dsca/bbt updat
es regularly for any
changes in the
schedule.



http://portal.ncdenr.org/

~ September 2012 ~

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Saturday

2 3 4 5 6 7 8
eplace Asphalt Pavi ng Inject Adventus EHC

o)

Bi-weekly Update

9 10 11 12 13 14 15
Inject Adventus EHC

16 17 18 19 20 21 22
Inject Adventus EHC

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

nject Adventus EHC Sample Soil Vapor Monitoring Wells
(45 days post Daramend)

Remove Security
Fence

30 Notes: Schedule tentative and subject to change. Please check
http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/bbt_updates regularly for any changes in the schedule.



http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/bbt_updates

~ October 2012 ~

Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Saturday

Replace Monitoring Wells on Property

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
24 Hour Summa
Canister Indoor Air
Sampling at 1419 &
1421 Dollar Ave

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
3 Hour Summa Sample Groundwater & Soil Vapor Monitoring Wells

Canister Indoor
Air Sampling at
1414 Watts St

21 22 23 24 25 26 27
Monthly Update

28 29 30 31 Notes: Schedule tentative and subject to change. Please
check http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/bbt_updates
regularly for any changes in the schedule.



http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/bbt_updates

Tuesday

~ November 2012 ~

Wednesday Thursday

Saturday

30 Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
30 Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
30 Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave
Sample Groundwater & Soil Vapor Monitoring Wells
24 Hour Summa
Canister Indoor
Air Sampling at
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
30 Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave
3 Hour Summa
Canister Indoor
Air Sampling at
1414 Watts St
25 26 27 28 29 30 Notes: Schedule

30 Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling

at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave

30 Day Radiello
Indoor Air Sampling
at 1419 & 1421
Dollar Ave

tentative and subject to
change. Please check
http://portal.ncdenr.org/
web/wm/dsca/bbt_updat

es regularly for any
changes in the

Monthly Update

schedule.



http://portal.ncdenr.org/

~ December 2012 ~

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday SEWIF\Y
1
30 Day Radiello
Indoor Air
Sampling at 1419
& 1421 Dollar Ave
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
30 Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
30 Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave
24 Hour Summa
Canister Indoor Air
Sampling at 1419 &
1421 Dollar Ave
16 17 18 19 20 21 22
30 Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave
3 Hour Summa
Canister Indoor
Air Sampling at
1414 Watts St
23 24 25 26 27 28 29
30 Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave 30 Day Radiello
Indoor Air
Sampling at 1419
& 1421 Dollar Ave
30 31 Notes: Schedule tentative and subject to change. Please check
http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/bbt_updates regularly for any changes in the schedule.



http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/bbt_updates

Tuesday

~ January 2013 ~

Wednesday

Thursday

Saturday

30 Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave

6 7 8 9 10 11 12
30 Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
30 Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave
3 Hour Summa 24 Hour Summa
Canister Indoor Canister Indoor Air
Air Sampling at Sampling at 1419 &
1414 Watts St 1421 Dollar Ave
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
30 Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1419 & 1421 Dollar Ave
27 28 29 30 31 Notes: Schedule tentative and

30 Day Radiello Indoor Air Sampling at 1

419 & 1421 Dollar Ave

subject to change. Please check
http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/

bbt updates regularly for any changes
in the schedule.



http://portal.ncdenr.org/web/wm/dsca/



